SIDE ONE

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION	API NO. 15- 15-163,23158-00-00
WELL COMPLETION FORM	County ROOKS 100 FT WEST OF Fac
ACO-1 MELL HISTORY DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE	TOO FT WEST OF
Operator: License #5635	4290 Ft. North from Southeast Corner of Section
Name: THE GENE BROWN COMPANY	Ft. West from Southeast Corner of Section
Address DRAWER #220	(NOTE: Locate well in section plat below. Lease Name STAHL Well # #6
City/State/Zip PLAINVILLE, KS 67663	Field Name MCHALE
Purchaser: Farmland Industries	Producing Formation <u>Arbuckle</u>
Operator Contact Person: TOM BROWN	Elevation: Ground 2085 KB 2090
Phone (<u>913</u>) 434-4811	Total Depth3570PBTD3544
Contractor: Name: RED TIGER DRILLING CO. REC	EIVED 5280 4950
License: 5302 STATE CORPORA	4620 4290 3960
Wellsite Geologist: Micheal A. Davignon JUN	2 4 1991 - 3630
/ · ·	1/. 1 1/ [
Designate Type of Completion X New Well Re-Entry Workover Wich	ita, Kansas 2310 1980
X Oil SWD Temp. Abd. Gas Inj Delayed Comp. Dry Other (Core, Water Supply, etc.)	1650 11
Dry Other (Core, Water Supply, etc.	990 660
f ONMO: old well info as follows:	330 6- 26-9
Operator:	5280 4850 4850 4850 3300 3300 3300 3300 3300 3300 3300 3
Well Name:	
Comp. Date Old Total Depth	
orilling Method: Mud Rotary Air Rotary Cable	If yes, show depth set <u>1458</u> Fee
4-12-91	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 1458
Spud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date	feet depth to surface $\frac{50 \text{ sks} - 60/40}{\text{w/}225 \text{ sks} - 1ite}$ sx cmt

INSTRUCTIONS: This form shall be completed in triplicate and filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 200 Colorado Derby Building, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date of any well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-107 and 82-3-106 apply. Information on side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form. See rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months. One copy of all wireline logs and drillers time log shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells. Any recompletion, workover or conversion of a well requires filing of ACO-2 within 120 days from commencement date of such work.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature Thomas M. Brown
Title Development Supervisior Date 6-19-9/
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 19 th day of 19 1.
Notary Public Kothy D. Wiso
Date Commission Expires 7, / Q NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas
My Annt Fyn 5-27-9

F Lette C Wirel	C. OFFICE USE ONL r of Confidential ine Log Received ers Timelog Recei	ity Attached
	Distribution	
KCC	SWD/Rep	NGPA
KGS	Plug	Other
		(Specify)

SIDE TWO

Operator Name <u>THI</u>	E GENE	BROW	N COMPA	ŊŸ		Lease Name	STA	HL		Well #	#6
			☐ _{East}			County	ROO	KS			,
Sec. 17 YWP. 9	Rge	18	West								
INSTRUCTIONS: Show interval tested, tim hydrostatic pressure if more space is nee	ne tool s, botton	open ai nhole :	nd closed, temperatur	, flowing e, fluid r	and sh	ut-in pres	ssures. wheth	ner shut-	in pre	ssure read	ched static level
Drill Stem Tests Tak (Attach Additiona		.)	Yes	No No				Formation	n Desc	ription	
Samples Sent to Geol	ogical S	urvey	Yes	No No				☑ Log		Sample	
Cores Taken			Yes			Name		To	ор	Bott	om
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy.)			X Yes		T H T L B	nhydrit opeka eebner oronto KC ase KC		1454 3016 3224 3244 3263 3486	6 4 4 3 6		·
	,				A	rbuckle		3510)		
	Re	port al		ING RECORD	XX	New U surface, i	sed ntermediate,	productio	on, et	c.	
Purpose of String	Size Dril			Casing In O.D.)		eight bs./Ft.	Setting Depth	Type Ceme		# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
SURFACE	. 12		8 5/8	11	20)	224.15	60-40P	OZ	135	2%GEL,3%CC
PRODUCTION		7/8"	5½"			+	3557	60-40P	OZ	160	2%GEL,‡# flo-seal
Shots Per Foot			I RECORD se of Each	Interval	Perfor	ated	Acid,	Fracture, d Kind of	Shot, Mater	Cement Sq ial Used)	ueeze Record Depth
4 per foot	3529	-32					500gl -	- 20% H	CL		
TUBING RECORD	Size 2 7/8		Set 7	At .	Pac	ker At	Liner Run	☐ Ye	s 🛛	No	
Date of First Produ	i_										
4-22-91			L	☐ Flowing	LXI Pum	oing ∐ Ga	as Lift 🗆 (Other (Exp	lain)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	n 0	il 40	Bbls.	Gas		of Water		Ga	s-Oil	Ratio	Gravity
Disposition of Gas:						F COMPLETI				n	19
Vented Sold	Use	ed on L	ease			•	ration D	ually Com	pletec		roduction Interval
(If vented, sui	AIIIT ACO∙	· (ö.)			r (Spec						3529-32
•							si si)			

PAGE 1 OF	AGES	٠.		HALLIRIIDT	ON SEDVICE	<u> </u>			, .	0	0004	
FORM 1906 R-11		•		و د دا 🚅 که څه ن د	ON SERVICE klahoma 73536 f Halliburton Company	1 (3/4 P	iR.	1/5-1	NA+	NO. U 2 <i>3 [S</i>	8034 8-00	-00
WELL NO FARM OR I	LEA E NAME		`	COUNTY	STAT	E	CITY/0	FFSHORE LO			DATE 4/-12 ·	
CHARGE TO	R		o .		OWNER				TICKET TYPE (C	CHECK ONE)		FF ROGEN JOB
ADDRESS ADDRESS	Orown		ompa	n /	SA m &		7. 1.355		SERVICE X	SALES	VES CODE	No X
CITY, STATE, ZIP					Red Tie	700	1. 2 g	. :	1 Hay	s, Ks	25	5525
Pla	invilla, K	5	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TRANSPORT NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TRANSPORT NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COL	SANCE NEEDED	\$1377 57		PD T	COLLECT	2 LOCATION	l	CODE	
WELL TYPE	WELL CATEGO	RY	Service and respectively and the	WELL PERMIT NO.	DELIVERED TO	***************************************	- - 2		3 LOCATION	l.	CODE	
TYPE AND PURPOSE OF	F JOB		5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	D_ 500 000	ORDER NO.	d . WAILE	<u>Kz</u>		EFERRAL LOC	CATION		
As considerat	on, the above-named Custor	ner ac	grees to pay Ha	Illiburton in accord with the rates and te	rms stated in Hallibur	ton's current pric		nices navahk	NET by the 2	Oth of the fall		
lawful contract rat fees in the amount Halliburton w FITNESS FOR A PAI of action (whether is supplies or materials punitive or conseque	e applicable, but never to ex- t of 20% of the amount of the arrants only title to the produ RTICULAR PURPOSE OR OT n contract, tort, product lia on their return to Halliburt utial damages	ceed 1 e unpa icts, s HERV bility, on or,	astoner's account. 18% per annum aid account. The supplies and ma VISE WHICH E breach of wa at Halliburton	illiburton in accord with the rates and te unt by the last day of the month follow In the wornt it becomes necessary to e see terms and conditions shall be govern terials and that the same are free from a XTEND BEYOND TH	ing the month in which end by the law of the state defects in workmanshing HE IMMEDIATELY PR e sale or use of any tomer of credit for the defendance in the sale of the sale or the	ch the invoice is enforce collection tate where service ip and materials. RECEDING SENTI products, suppose cost of such	dated, Cu n of said es are per THERE AF NCE. Hal lies or m items. In	stomer agree account, Cust formed or eq RE NO WARR/ liburton's lial aterials is ex no event sha	s to pay interestomer agrees to uipment or mat ANTIES, EXPRE billity and cust pressly limited it Halliburton is	st thereon after pay all collect terials are furn as SS OR IMPLIE comer's exclusion to the replace the liable for the replace to the replace	tion costs and arished. D, OF MERCHAN ive remedy in a comment of such	ITABILITY, any cause products,
PRICE	SECONDARY REF	L				UNITS	1		ITS 2	 	T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T	, manect,
REFERENCE	OR PART NO.	c.	ACCOUNT	MILEAGE	ON	OTY"	MEAS	• " ОТҮ	MEAS	PRICE	AMO	UNT
000-117		1		O 0 -			mi		- 	2.60	15	60
001-016		1		TOMP Service		228	ff.	3		475,00	475	00
030-503		1		Top Flig Til	o cup	. 1	EA	85/	8 170	9000	90	00
		 	<u> </u>	,	* • • •		; 					
	-	-	<u> </u>				<u> </u>		i · ·			
,							! 					
7		-					 		-			
				-	garan ay		- 					
		· -			30.0			year a			-4	-
-	-					11		1	1,			
			. **	TACC.	777		1 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1. marine	<u>i</u>		·	
	-					Vand 3					·	-
				50	* **			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			,	
		~	775					-				+
	The William		ذَرُهُ ؟		and a grow one	 						+
				STATE CORPORA	EIVED TION COMMISS	SION						
												
				JUN 2	4 1991						·	
`					TION DIVISION		,					
					a, Kansas	- 1		1				
AS PER A	TTACHED BULK	MA	ATERIAL	DELIVERY TICKET NO.		- 904/21	r		,	-	904	35
Was Job Satisfactorily o Was operation of Equipn				WE CERTIFY THAT THE FAIR I COMPLIED WITH IN THE PRO FURNISHED UNDER THIS CON	LABOR STANDARDS A DUCTION OF GOODS ITRACT.	ACT OF 1938, AS AND OR WITH F	AMENDE	D HAS BEEN O SERVICES			16.	1
WAS PERFORMANCE OF PER						. 4			;			. **
	s m. Blau		<u> </u>		HALLIBURTON (OPERATOR				SUB TOTAL API	PLICABLE TAX	(FS W/III
X - Alexa	AGENT (PLEASE PRIN	•		HALLIBURTON APPROVAL				* *	A 100 to	BE	ADDED ON I	NVOICE.
CUSTOMER OR HIS	AGENT (SIGNATURE)	,	, ,		JSTOMER							

*	;	3	
PAGE	1 OF	PAC	ES

X CUSTOMER OR HIS AGENT (SIGNATURE)

15-163-23158-00-00 TIL SORIGINAL NO. 08029.

						,	
	_				_		
-	Λ	Division	of	Halliburton	c_{n}	mr	າລກ

FORM 1906 R-11				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			1.					
WELL NO. — FARM OR	LEASE NAME		on the position of the	ROOKS	STATE		ary/OFF	SHORE LOCAT	ION	.	4 - 16:	-91
CHARGE			,	OWNE		1,88	- (- 7)	101	F3	CHECK ONE)	NITROG	
ADDO	Court C	<u>() : .</u>	. 11	CONTE	RACTOR		5 × 4 × 1	SERV	OCATION	SALES [CODE	NO
CITY CTATE ATIO				Laye, Ka	- J 1	LEBEIGI CO	T CHAR	GES 15 - U	OCATION	T / is	الله الله الله الله الله الله الله الله	
CITY, STATE; ZIP			, ,	Sill to	374	A L		COLLECT 2	W.	•	CODE	
WELL TYPE	WELL CATEGOR	RY .	a Lear I demand on all	WELL PERMIT NO. DELIVE	RED TO	1/2/1/2	1/2 1	3	OCATION	12 -4	CODE · .:	
TYPE AND PURPOSE O	FJOB A MARKANIA A	1.7	74.7 C. 1.7	ORDEF	R NO.	1 Marian	Air.AS.	REFE	RRAL LO	CATION		
As considera	tion, the above-named Custor	ner aq	rees to pay Hal	B-904/27	in Halliburt	e i Tirri eminoria. Tirri	troya meetas 4	to an enter enter enter the enter the	- minuture - f	20th of the foll	owing month after o	date
tees in the amou	varrants only title to the produ NRTICULAR PURPOSE OR OT in contract, tort, product lia s on their return to Halliburt	a unpai	a account. The	Iliburton in accord with the rates and terms stated up to the last day of the month following the m in the event it becomes necessary to employ an se terms and conditions shall be governed by the terials and that the same are free from defects in KTEND BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMME tranty or otherwise) arising out of the sale or s option, to the allowance to the customer of	law of the st	tate where servic	es are peri	ormea or equipn	ient or ma	iteriais are turn	isnea.	
PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REF OR PART NO.	L	ACCOUNT	DESCRIPTION	Zing.	UNITS	1 MEAS	UNITS	2 MEAS	UNIT	AMOUN	VT.
100-117		C.		MILEAGE 5/374	Se Se	6	I MEAS	411	I	2,62	75	60
001-016	-	<u>-</u>		lump service .		3357	f. f			1240.0	1240,	03
رة. د7	813.01504	,	`	-	- 128	1	15 36	-de 1/2	المحرو	16/3	1610	ij (
12 A	425 735	1	,	Rec bude stre	F	1 19 10	1 mm	The second second	 	134 8	105	14.5
ay A	812 1931	ķ		Lasert Floring		7	FA		† 	Sal Ser	83.	5.5
27	212.15211	1	-	Fill was beaute		1	100	1		mit it mit	30	- Maria
40	803.43042	1		and polinace is	. 4	6	£.,4		 	97 2	264	E joseph
240	800 8342	,		comment Bookel	According to	 	المراجع المراجع			90,00	90	Sam
1030 018		ŧ		Surper Player	٠ در.	1	1 2	3/4	i i	60,00	60	, 0
				Committee of the commit				المراث المراث	-			·
		,		A. Life of the second	√ _ S #4./	11/1	L 5	1-				
			1.1	Marie Marie	181	11/1	~~~~ ~~]]]			
/WHEAT.					1/2		! !		 			
							1		1			
		, ¹		W	R	ECEIVE)	12761	! !			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·)		O' STA	TE CORF	ORATION C	- - -	NUN	i !			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	111111	-		· V.	JU	N2419	91	*/	* .			
		_	,	· .		RVATION D	.		<u> </u>			
		ļ			W	ichita, Kans	as					ļ
•		-		·			! ! !					
						<u> </u>	<u> </u>	,	· · · ·			
AS PER	ATTACHED BULK	(M	ATERIAL	DELIVERY TICKET NO.		3- 904)			1040.	33
WAS JOB SATISFACTORIL	Y COMPLETED?			WE CERTIFY THAT THE FAIR LABOR COMPLIED WITH IN THE PRODUCTIO FURNISHED UNDER THIS CONTRACT.	N OF GOOD	S ACT OF 1938, ASS AND OR WITH	AS AMENE RESPECT	TO SERVICES				
	PERSONNEL SATISFACTORY?			3 1								
V Thomas	s M. LRow	G Carrer		A. F. War IA	LIBURTON	OPERATOR	•		-	SUB TOTAL	APPLICABLE TAX BE ADDED ON J	ES WIL

15-163-23158-00-00 HALLIBURTON SERVICES ** 6.17 **** WORK ORDER CONTRACT FORM 1908 R-7 😘 🔭 🗸 🕡 🗚 Division of Halliburton Company 🦸 🚴 🛴 AND PRE-TREATMENT DATA DISTRICT TO: HALLIBURTON SERVICES TO FURNISH EQUIPMENT AND SERVICEMEN TO DELIVER AND OPERATE * * "YOU ARE HEREBY REQUESTED THE SAME AS AN INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR TO: AND DELIVER AND SELL PRODUCTS, SUPPLIES, AND MATERIALS FOR THE PURPOSE OF SERVICING WELL NO. SEC. RANGE KANSAS FIELD COUNTY OWNED BY THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION WAS FURNISHED BY THE CUSTOMER OR HIS AGENT **FORMATION** NEW MAX. ALLOW. P.S.I. TO NAME **TYPE** FORMATION CASING THICKNESS FROM LINER PACKER: TYPE TUBING 458 TOTAL DEPTH MUD WEIGHT **OPEN HOLE** 3533 SHOTS/FT. BORE HOLE **PERFORATIONS INITIAL PROD:** BPD, H2O BPD, GAS PERFORATIONS PRESENT PROD: BPD, H2O 3532 BPD. GAS MCF PERFORATIONS PREVIOUS TREATMENT MATERIALS TREATMENT INSTRUCTIONS: TREAT THRU TUBING \square ANNULUS \square CASING \square TUBING/ANNULUS \square HYDRAULIC HORSEPOWER ORDERED 75545 CMI Acio 1 500 CUSTOMER OR HIS AGENT WARRANTS THE WELL IS IN PROPER CONDITION TO RECEIVE THE PRODUCTS, SUPPLIES, MATERIALS, AND SERVICES THIS CONTRACT MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE WORK IS COMMENCED As consideration, the above-named Customer agrees: To pay Halliburton in accord with the rates and terms stated in Halliburton's current price list. Invoices are payable NET by the 20th of the following month after date of invoice. Upon Customer's default in payment of Customer's account by the last day of the month following the month in which the invoice is dated, Customer agrees to pay interest thereon after default at the highest lawful contract rate applicable, but never to exceed 18% per annum. In the event it becomes necessary to employ attorneys to enforce collection of pay all collection costs and attorney fees in the amount To defend, indemnify, release and hold harmless Halliburton, its divisions, subsidiaries, parent and affiliated companies and any claims, liability, expenses, attorneys fees, and costs of defense to the extent permitted by law for: the officers, directors, employees, agents and servants of all of them from and against Damage to property owned by, in the possession of, or leased by Customer, and/or the well owner (in fifterent from Customer), including, but not limited to, surface and subsurface damage. The term "well owner" shall include working and royalty interest owners. Reservoir, formation, or well loss or damage, subsurface trespass or any action in the nature thereof Personal injury or death or property damage (including, but not limited to, damage to the reservoir, formation or well), or any damages whatsoever, growing out of or in any way connected with or resulting from pollution, subsurface pressure, losing control of the well and/or a well blowout or the use of redicactive material. The defense, indemnity, release and hold harmless obligations of Customer provided for in this Section (a) and Section (b) and Section (c) below shall apply to claims or liability even it caused or contributed to by Halliburton's negligence, strict (liability, or the unseaworthiness of any vessel owned, operated, or furnished by Halliburton or any defect in the data, products, supplies, materials, or equipment of Halliburton whether in not apply where the claims or liability are caused by the gross negligence or willful misconduct if Halliburton. The term "Halliburton" as used in said Sections (b) and (c) shall mean Halliburton, its divisions, agents and servalts of all of them. That because of the uncertainty of variable well conditions and the necessity of relying on facts and supporting services furnished by others, Halliburton is unable to guarantee the effectiveness of the products, supplies or materials, nor the results of any treatment or service, nor the accuracy of any chart interpretation, research analysis, job recommendation or other data furnished by Halliburton. Halliburton personnel any damages arising from the use of such information. That Halliburton warrants only title to the products, supplies and materials and that the same are free from defects in workmanship and materials. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR OTHERWISE WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. Halliburton's liability and Customer's exclusive remedy in any cause of action (whether in contract, tort, breach of warranty or otherwise) arising out of the sale or use of any products, supplies or materials is expressly limited to the replacement of such products, supplies or materials is expressly limited to the replacement of such products, supplies or materials in their return to Halliburton or, at Halliburton's option, to the allowance to the Customer of credit for the cost of such items. In no event shall Halliburton be liable for special, incidental, indirect, That Customer shall, at its risk and expense, attempt to recover any Halliburton equipment, tools or instruments which are lost in the well and if such equipment, tools or instruments are not recovered, Customer shall pay Halliburton its replacement cost unless such loss is due to the sole negligence of Halliburton. If Halliburton equipment, tools or instruments are damaged in the well, Customer shall pay Halliburton the lesser of its replacement cost or the cost of repairs unless such damage is caused by the sole negligence of Halliburton. In the case of equipment, tools or instruments for marine operations, Customer returned to the landing, unless such loss or damage is caused by the sole negligence of Halliburton. To waive the provisions of the Deceptive Trade Practices. Consumer the landing until the sole negligence of Halliburton. That this contract shall be governed by the law of the state where services are services are services are services. a) That Halliburton shall not be bound by any changes or modifications in this contract, except where such change or modification is made in writing by a duly authorized executive officer of Halliburton. h) I HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THIS CONTRACT AND REPRESENT HAT I AM_AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THE SAME AS CUSTOMER'S AGENT. JUN 2 4 1991 SIGNED CONSERVATION DIVISION CUSTOMER Wichita, Kansas We sertify that the Fair Labor Standards Act of 1998, as amended, has been compiled with in the production of goods and/or with respect to services furnished under this contract. A.M. F

CUSTOMER